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IRELL. & MANELILA LLP

Allan J. Abshez (Bar No. 115319)
Michael S. Lowe (Bar No. 173664)
1800 Avenue of the Stars

Suite 900 _

Los Angeles, California 90067-4276
Telephone: (310) 277-1010

Attorneys for Pet;tloner Frank
Mancuso, Sr.

Peter H. Kaufman

Deputy Attorney General

For the State of California
110 West A Street, Suite 1100
San Diego, California 92101
Telephone: (619) 645-2012

Attorneys for Respondents The
California Coastal Conservancy,
The California Coastal
Conservancy Board, The
Department of General Services,
and the Mountains Recreation
and Conservation Authority

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

FRANK MANCUSO, SR., an
individual,

Petitioner,
Ve

CATTFORNTA STATE COASTATL
CONSERVANCY, et al.

Respondents.
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STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
ORDER TAKING HEARING ON
AMENDED PETITION FOR WRIT OF
MANDATE OFF CALENDAR

2749




m ok W

v ® e I <1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

LY & MAAMEI A 110

A Begiwesed Limiced {ishibey
Lew Pastnemtlp Behedng
Protembrtal Compraytions
1800 Mo OF The Boam
% Angien, Coiflossie

COCAT-LZPE

o —n i Tk ok P R LR = F = =

STIPULATION

1. Petitioner Frank Mancuso, Sr. ("Petitioner®™) has filed an
action challenging, among other things, the Coastal Conservancy’s
approval of the expenditure of funds for a feasibility study. The
petition is based, in part, upon the alleged failure of the
Conservancy to provide notice and opportunity to be heard and for
the alleged failure to comply with CEQA.
2. Petitioner and Respondents the Coastal Conservancy, the
Coastal Conservancy Board, the Department of CGeneral Services, and
the Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority (&ollectivély
'Respondents") previously stipulated to a continuance for purposes
of exploring settlement possibilities. Petitioners and the staff
of the Conservancy have agreed in principle upon the terms of a
settlement of the instant action. However, additional time is
required for the settlement to be presented to the Conservancy for
approval, and to be finalized and implemented.
3. Pursuant to Local Rule 9.12, in order to provide the parties
with an opportunity to finalize and implement the settlement of
the instant action, Petitioner and Respondents, by their
undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate as follows:

a. The hearing on Petitioner’s Amended Petition for Writ of

Mandate, currently set for February 21, 1297, shall be taken off-—

calendar;
b. The briefing schedule established by the Court in
connection with the February 21, 1997, hearing shall be vacated;

s This stipulation and resulting order taking the instant
action off-calendar shall not be asserted by any party as a basis

for relief nor otherwise used against an opposing party; and
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In the event that the parties are unable to finalize and

implement a settlement, the instant action shall be placed back on

calendar, and a new briefing schedule established, upon the ex

parte application of any party.

Dated:

3
4

5

6 IT IS SO STIPULATED.
7 January _, 1997
8

9

11

Dated: January ZZ s 1997

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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IRELI. & MANELLA LIP
Allan J. Abshez
Michael S. Lowe

By:

2llan J. Abshez

Peter H. Kaufman
Deputy Attorney General
For the State of California

By: :
/Pe.t7 Kaufman .

ORDER

Honorable Robert H. O’Brien




